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Routing Slip
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CEBI .

Date: 6/15/68

k- . — — — — — A — —

Transmit the following in :
(Type in plaintext or code)

ATRTEL ATR MATIL - REGISTERED
(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Washington Field teletype to Burecau and Los
Angeles dated 6/13/68 and Los Angeles teletype to Bureau
dated 6/14/68 regarding background of FREDERICK JOHN
SCHWARTZ.

Enclosed for the Bureau are seven (7) copies of
a letterhead head memorandum (LHM) for foreign dissemin-
ation regarding FREDERICK JOHN SCHWARTZ. One information
copy veing furnished Washington Field Office.

The confidential source referred to in the ILHM
is GRANT CHRISTOPHERSON, Investigator, California State

~

Bar, Los Angeles, Californid.
&

S

— &

3 - Bureau (Encls.?)(RMZ
I - Washington Field (44-703)(Encl.1)
Info.) (RM)
2 - Los Angeles
JRP:nmb

(6)

Lo R —

e IUN 17 1968

nesesersrensesny

o ARGEXED

Approved:

- Special Agent in Charge
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FRQ/YLEGAT OTTAWA (44-4)

MURKIN, CR. 00 MEMPHIS.

REMYTEL CALL THIS DATE.
RESULTS OF ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION.

CHECK ARCADE PHOTO STUDIO DISCLOSED SUSPECT
ONE ZERO TWO OSSINGTON STREET, AT TIME HAD PICTURE TAKEN

USED NAMNE PAUL

BRIDGMAN ,
_ APRIL ELEVEN LAST.
INADVERTENTLY OMITTED FROM PARA TVO , PAGE TWO OF MY TEL THIS DATE.

THIS DATE, WHICH APPEARED ON BACK OF PHOTO,

INVESTIGATION OSSINGTOWN STREET ADDRESS RESULTED IH LA&DLADY
IDENTIFYING PASSPORT PHOTO AS MAN KNOWN TO HER AS PAUL BRIDGUAN

AND SAID HE STAYED THERE FOR SHORT TIME IN APRIL, SIXTYEIGHT,

EXACT DATES NOT AVAILABLE. SHE TOLD INVESTIGATOR THAT AT TINE

RAY'S PHOTO APPEARED 1IN LOCAL PAPERS, SHE TOLD HER KHUSBAND

"BRIDGMAN IS THE MAN WHO KILLED MARTIN LUTHER KING.” SHE SAID SHE

TRIED TO GET HER HUSBAND TO CALL THE POLICE AT THE TIME BUT HE
,. IEENECULE M 0 *\a

AL T i

REFUSED .
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PAGE TWO |
INVESTIGATION NINE SIX TWO DUNDAS STREET INDICATES SUSPECT

DEPARTED LEAVING FLIGHT BAG, SIX UNEXPOSED ROLLS OF FILM, CITY
MAPS OF MONTREAL AND TORONTO AND AN EMPTY CASH BOX. THE -

ADDRESS NINE SIX TWO IS CORRECT, AND THE CONFUSION AS TO NINE

SIX TWO AND NINE SIX EIGHT AROSE FROM THE HANDPRINTING ON THE
APPLICATION. THE ABOVE ITEMS ARE BEING PROCESSED FOR LATENT
PRINTS AND PHOTOGRAPHIC COPY OF SAME WILL BE GIVEN SA MC MAHON

OF THE BUFFALO OFFICE BY THE TORONTO OFFICE OF RCHP THIS DATE

FOR FORWARDING BUREAU ALONG WITH PHOTOGRAPHIC COPY OF HANDWRITTEN
NOTE BY SNEYD TO KENNEDY TRAVEL AGENCY, REFERRED TO I MY TEL

THIS DATE .

RCHP - INVESTIGATORS HAVE-HOW REVIEWED BOAC MANIFESTS AND -
VERIFIED DEPARTURE ON MAY SIX LAST FROM TORONTO.TO LONDON OF
MAN USING NANE SNEYD HOWEVER, MANIFEST FOR MAY TWENTYONE LAST
DOES NOT, REPEAT NOT, CONTAIN HIS NAME AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED
To RCMP BY BOAC PERSONNEL JUNE THREE LAST.
 ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION REQUESTED .

IN VIEW RESIDENCE FONTREAL SUMNER SIXTYSEVEN OF RAY, MaP
OF MONTREAL 1N POSSESSION AT NINE SIX TWO.DUNDAS AND LIKELIHOOD -
WOULD NOT RETURM TORONTO, LEGAT REQUESTED APPROPRIATE CHECKS

TR CDVET I A e .
S CUTTTIN IR
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PAGE THREE -

MONTREAL RE BRIDGMAN AND SNEYD. ON CONTACT, MONTREAL ADVISED

AS RESULT?PRIOR CIRCULARIZATION OF DANCE STUDIOS, CALL WAS |
RECEIVED TQO DAYS AGO FROI DANCE STUDIO. INDICATING MAN BELIEV%ZD
IDENTICAL RAY HAD BEEW THERE . INVEéT/IGATION éONDUCTED AND
STUDIO STAKED OUT TO NO AVAIL. COPY OF PASSPORT PHOTO SENT
THIS DATE MONTREAL BY WIRE. PHOTO FOR EXHIBITING b]l’l‘NESSES

-~

AND OTHER INVESTIGATION, |
ADDITIONAL INFO RE ITEMS LOCATED NINE SIX TWO DUNDAS
SUCH AS DESCRIPTION FLIGHT BAG, ANY OTHER LUGGAGE KNOWN TO
" HAVE BEEN AT THAT ADDRESS, AHNY MARKINGS ON MAPS OF TORONTO
AND MONTREAL AS WELL AS TO CONSIDER OUTSIDE CHANCE SUSPECT
MAY RETURN TO RETRIEVE BELONGINGS, _ _
CHECK THROUGH BOAC TO DETERMINE IF RETURN TRIP PORTION
OF TICKET EVER USED AND IF SO PARTICULARS OF SAME. ALSO TO
REVIEW ALL BOAC MANIFESTS ON FLIGHTS TO AND FROM CANADA FROM
MAY SIX LAST TO DATE FOR TRAVEL OF INDIVIDUAL USING NANE SNEYD .
 INVESTIGATION CAPREOL HAS BEEN TEMPORARILY DELAYED DUE TO
INACCESSIBILITY OF AREA. PHOTOS BEING DRIVEN BY RCKMP PERSONNEL
TO AREA THIS DATE AND INVESTIGATION TO BE CONDUCTED TONIGHT

AND TONORROY .

L
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PAGE FOUR
REQUESTS OF BUREAU BY RCMP.
,ONE. GOOD PHOTOGRAPHIC COPY OF RAY S PRINTS FOR USE IN

, n
LATENT EXAMINATION OF PRISTS ON PASSPORT . "#‘f‘f'/" ot

‘TWO; ANY PALM PRINTS OF RAY ALTHOUGH .IT IS UNDERSTOOD

SUCH ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
'THREE. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHOULD ANY PUBLICITY

RESULTING FROM THE CURREHNT INVESTIGATION INDICATE THE LEAD

CAME AS A RESULT OF A REVIEY OF PASSPORT RECORDS. THIS IS
R SPECIFIC REQUEST OF CANADIAN PADS[ODI OFFICIALS

s —— e e

o

END.
LRC FBI WASH DC
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k_.* ‘1;» AA‘- -.m...a._

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




- o - 1 e T
. «,, | LA R B N 3;:"' VLT Mr. Tolson. .. .
woo 1 Vi % ta b EE T Mr, Delinachn .

Mr. Mohr o

5 ‘\’L}CQ Mr, Peshop
~ ' : Mr. Casper. ...
. T tiad,,
’_,Ok, iﬁ i ! Mre. Collabhan
i gf e 3 3 AV
' ? Vi i L Mr, Conrad .

] ‘VI . A ?\Ll. I‘ olt. P

1 AMr. “.;z’:
Mr. l@) ),'.'.,4.
Mr, (/
Mr. Tavel

Mr, Teotrey
Tele. Room . — }

n Mise ot ¢s.
"ilg/w‘{ u_,(;mdy ________ -
. o | A
OTT @l g-56 PM  JHC '

URGENT” 6-5-63
rd/EZRCTOR (44-38861) | | e
| WAARM -t 03
FROM LEGAT , OTTAWA (44-4) 2P | \4§’
o ‘Sux L \4ed

MURKIN ., CR. 00: MEMNPHIS, - <¥j$/

RCMP TORONTO BY TELEX THIS DATE FURNISHED FOLLOWING SUMMARY OF

SUSPECT 'S MOVEMENTS:

APRIL EIGHT TO APRIL EIGHTEEN LAST. RESIDED ONE ZERG TWO
0SSINGTON AVENUE, TORONTO, AS PAUL BRIDGMAN. ON APRIL ELEVEN LAST,
PASSPORT PHOTO TAKEN ARCADE STUDIO, TWO EIGHT SEVEN YONGE
STREET , TORONTO , UNDER NAME BRIDGMAN .

APRIL NINETEEN TO MAY SIX LAST. RESIDED NINE SIX TWO DUNDAS
STREET WEST AS RAMON GEORGE SNEYD. ON APRIL SIXTEEN LAST, APPLIED
AT KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU, FOUR TWO FOUR BLOORE STREET WEST, TORONTO,
FOR CANADIAN PASSPORT AND ARRANGED FOR FLIGHT TO ENGLAND , BOAC
SIX HUNDRED, MAY SIX LAST 3 RETURN BOAC FLIGHT SIX ZERO ONE ON

at oz

MAY TWENTYONE LAST. <'qu1Fvsr VERIFIES TRIP MADE MAY SIX.

PASSPORT PHOTO IDENTIFIED BY TRAVEL

«'»»..[;‘_- Sy T o e e vy e s

AGENC‘{ ] P}.iOTO S’I UU IO H"‘L) ;\EEJ;D‘EI‘ES Qt; BUII" el WiV Uv ;AJ.J Vi i e e ..:5oa!“f}"‘ .\;;.:
5y«
/
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PAGE TWO

BOARDING HOUSES, ALTHOUGH FBI PHOTOGRAPH NOT IDENTIFIED BY SAME .
INVESTIGATION HAS INCLUDED COMPLETE EXAMINATION OF BOTH
PREVIOUS RESIDENCES OF SUSPECT BY TORONTO IDENTIFICATION BRANCH

WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS . SOME PERSONAL EFFECTS TURNED OVER BY

LANDLADY AT NINE.SIX TWO DUNDAS COMPRISING SMALL FLIGHT BAG,
SIX ROLLS EIGHT-HM UNEXPOSED FILM, A JAR OF COLD CREAM, A BOTTLE
OF MUCILAGE AND A SMALL SELF-TINING RELEASE FOR CAMERA «

iNVESTIGATION CONTINUING.

IT IS 'NOTED FROM ABOVE THAT SUSPECT IS FIRST PLACED

ey
Ef“ﬁ &A ON APRIL EIGHT LAST FOUR DAYS FOLLOWING ASSASSINATION

A Y,

MAL
FBI WASH DC
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TO DIRECTOR (44-33581) - _ S

FROMA.EGAT , OTTAYA (44~4)
MURKIN, CR, 00: HENPHIS,

REMYTEL THIS DATE.

RC¥P TOROWIO ADVISE CHECK OF TORONTO MAP LEFT BY SUSPECT
AT &iﬁE SIX TWO DUHDAS STREET INDICATED AREA OF CASANDRA STREET
DQRQFD. FURTHER CHECX OF CITY EIRECTORY LISTS ONE PALL
BRIDGWAN AS RESIDING 1% THAT AREA. THIS IS BEING CHECKED OUT.

IF HOT DOWE, LEGAT RECDM’5593 CHECK BE MADE THROUGH INTERPOL
CHAtINELS OF ALL COUNTRIES TO DETERNMINE IF PERSON USIKG NANE
RANMCH GECRGE SHEYD, CAKNADIAN FASSPORT N0 . DJ NINE ZEEO NIGE
THREE TW0 FOUR, HAS TRANSITED -COUNTRY SINCE MAY SEVER LAST
ARD, IF HGT, TO FLACE S5T0P SO WILL BE HELD IF DQES SHOW UP AS
WANTED FOR QUESTIONING IN NMURDER « IF FELT ADVISHULE FiO
DISCRETICH STANDPUINT, LEGAT COULD HAWDLE THROUGH RCIP INTERPOL

FACILITIES, ' YU QRN - W lo- (X - v\u\

RCOP HAVE ROW ADVILco~-THAT CANANDIAU RaSIhaNT UFYlﬁi‘,S

%\ ﬁ
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PAGE TWO

WOULD APPRECIATE, IF AT ALL PCSSIBLE, ONE HOUR'S ADVANCE NOTICE

OF ANY PRESS RELEASE AS ANTICIPATE WILL UNDOUBTEDLY
RECEIVE INQUIRIES RE SUBJECT'S USE OF CANADIAN PASSPORT .
PLEASE ENDEAVOR T0 HONOR REQUEST THROUGH LEGAT .

£

END | ‘ =

JDR
FBI WASH DC

-
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Mr,

T

TolgOn oo
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Gule ...
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Tavel . ...
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TO DIRECTOR
FROM LEGAT LOUNDON NO 45

MURKIN

REBUCAR JUMNE FOUR LAST.

YARD OBTAINED COPY PASSENGER MA
SHOULD HAVE ADDRESSES OF PASS

ADVISEDR TORONTO OFFICE

BOAC HERE
AND POSSIPLE SEATING PLAN.

BUREAU CONSIDER HAVING PCPP LCCATE AND INTERVIEY

SUGGEST
MANIFEST BEING POUCHED TCDAY.

YARD
PHCTO WILL COMMENCE INTERVIERS,

NO DIRECT FLIGHTS LONDGH-RECDESIAL BCOKIKG

T0 OTHER EUROPEAN

BOAC ADVISES SNEYD USED TRAVEL AGENCY IN TORCHTO. PLEAS
MCY IHCLUDING SERIAL HUNZERS

PERTINENT INFO AVAILAFLE THIS AG

TRAVELERS CHECKS,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

NIFEST BOAC FLIGHT SIX ZERC ZERO.

PASSERGERS .

HAS IDENTIFIED ALL CREW MENBERS AND UPGN RECEZIPT PASSFORT

ALL AIRLINES WITHOUT MCRE SPECIFIC I8FORMATICH OR RISK PUBLICITY.
£ FUR
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10 D‘REQTOR (44-38861)
FROM LEGAT , OTTAWA (44-4)

.
g AN g PR R e AT TR R

~ . ;
R i B ?
' b Lo :
SR H i 4 H
Ly ! '
t 2
‘Yu }

G | i .
g s R O ol A L oy

M iss sz Y mem

e a8 Pt i e

| TR
MURKIN,'CR, 00: MEMPHIS.,
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REMYTEL THIS DATE.

RCHMP ADVISE SUSPECT "USED CASH IN CANQDIAV FUNDS IN PAYING

I AT )

FOR BOAC TICKET AND APPLICATION AND MONEY ORDER WAS THAT

T S e e e

OF KENNEDY TRAVEL AGtHCY.

a2 o i eSO

NO INFO AS TO ANY OTHER FUNDS AVAILABLE,
NOW BEEN DETER@%ED THROUGH BUREAU OF VITAL STATISTICS,

TORONTO , THAT ON FOUR SIXTEEN LAST, ADDRESSED LETTER TO

DEPARTMENT OF VITAL STATISTICS ENCLOSING TWO DOLLAR MONEY ORDER

S e

AND REQUESTING NEW BIRTH CERTIFICATE UNDER NAME RAMON GEORGE

SNEYD ., AT THAT TIME, FURNISHED DEPARTINENT OF VITAL STATISTICS

CORRECT NAME OF TORONTO POLICE OFFICER'S FATHER AND MOTHER,
INCLUDING MAIDEN NAME OF MOTHER. RCMP AND METROPOLITAN
TORONTO POLICE DEPARTMENT VIGOROUSLY PURSUING THIS ASPECT

BEARING IN MIND SNEYD MAY HAVE IMMEDIATE RELATIVES KNOWN TO
SUSPECT .

END

JDR

FBI WASH DC

KL I A AT

'A_’ . ':T‘ TR «
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0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64) .

Date: 6/20/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via Airtel

(Priority)

H SAC, Memphis

%ﬂ#iwom: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

Rerep of SA Joe C, Hester dated 6/10/68, at Memphis,

The prosecutive summary report prepared by SA Joe C,
Heeter at Memphis dated 6/10/68, is being disseminated to the
Department, Memphis/should disseminate a copy of this report to
Mr, Phil M, Canale,/State Attorney General, Shelby County,
Tenhessee, in view of the murder indictment outstanding against
subject Ray, Memphis should also send a copy of this report to
United States Attorney at Birmingham in view of the outstanding
Federal process at Birmingham, Do not disseminate a copy of this
prosecutive summary report to United States Attorney, Memphis,

Instructions should be specifically set forth that
the reports or the contents thereof are not to be disclosed

outside the receiving agency, except for prosecutive purposes.

1 - Birmingham (For Information)

\\\\~\cm M-m K\

SEARCHED...
SERIALIZED

Sent Via
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

In Reply, Please Refer to
i June 19, 1968

ARTHUR JACKSON HANES:
ARTHUR JACKSON HANES, JR.

The files of the Passport Office, Department of State,
reviewed by a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation,
on June 19, 1968, disclosed that Arthur Jackson Hanes was issued
Passport J 684736 at Washington, D.C., on June 19, 1968, for a
proposed travel for five days to England, Scotland, and Ireland
on business-to see client. In his application dated June 19,
1968, at Washington, D.C., he stated that he intended to depart
by unnamed airline and expected to take another trip abroad
within the year. This passport was valid for three years' travel
to all countries except Cuba, Mainland China, North Korea, and
North Vietnam.

This individual stated that he was born on October 19,
1916, at Birmingham, Alabama, and his file reflects that his
delayed birth certificate showing a filing date of February 7,
1923, and based upon an affidavit by his mother has been seen
by passport authorities. He gave his permanent residence as
565 Rutherford Circle, Birmingham, Alabama, and arranged to
pick up his passport in Washington. He listed his father as
James Oscar Hanes, born at Birmingham, Alabama, on December o
1873, and his mother as Emma Barton, born at Birmingham on June
21, 1877. He stated that he was last married on December 12,
1935 to Eleanor Bernhard Hanes,who was born at Birmingham,
Alabama, on August 5, 1917, marriage not terminated. In the
event of death or accident he requested that Eleanor B. Hanes,
his wife, be notified at the home address. o i

R PR LD

SEARGHED ——INDEXED
SERIALIZED . (o FILED_ (A
JUNR 1 1968 \)

. FBI=MEMPHIS \

1legl~ R\
: 3
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ARTHUR JACKSON HANES;
ARTHUR JACKSON HANES, JR.

The following description appeared in his file:

Height: 5 feet 9 3/4 inches
Hair: Brown

Eyes: Blue

Occupation: Attorney

The passport files also show that Arthur Jackson Hanes,
Jr., was issued Passport J684737 at Washington, D.C., on June 19,
1968, for a proposed travel for one week to Great Britain, Scotland,
and Ireland on business, In his application dated June 19, 1968,
he stated that he intended to depart by unnemed airline and that
he expected to take another trip abroad within the year. This
passport had the same validity and restriction as his father.

Mr. Hanes, Jr., stated that he was born on April 18,
1942, at El Paso, Texas and his file reflects that his birth
certificate has been seen by passport authorities, He gave his
permanent residence as 401 Meadow Brook Lane, Birmingham,
Alabama, and originally requested that the passport be mailed
to him at Room 617, Frank Nelson Building, Birmingham, Alabama,
telephone 324-9536, but he later arranged to pick up his passport
in Washington. He listed his father as Arthur J. Hanes, born in
Birmingham on October 19, 1916, and his mother as Eleanor Bernhard
born in Birmingham on August 5, 1917. He stated that he was
last married on August 22, 1964, to Patsy Green, who was born
at Birmingham on August 26, 1942, marriage not terminated. In
the event of death or accident he requested that Patsy G, Hanes,
his wife, be notified at his residence address,

The following description of Mr. Hanes, Jr., appeared
in his file:

Height: 5 feet 8 inches
Hair: Blond

Eyes: Hazel
Occupation: Lawyer

Social Security Number: 419-56-3615

“5 &
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ARTHUR JACKSON HANES;]
ARTHUR JACKSON HANES, JR.

Each of these individuals identified himself with an
Alabama driver's license.
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6/19/68

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, WFO (44-703) (P)
MURKIN

ReWFQairtel 6€/17/68.

Enclosed for the Buresu are 6 copies, for Memphis two
copies, and for Birmingham one copy of an LHM captioned “ﬁRTHUR
JACKSON HANES; ARTHUR JACK‘ON HANTQ’ JR i

——y

LA it e RiL

Investigation reflected in instant LHM was conducted
by SA KENNETH J, HASER. This information has been set forth
in this memorandum without the property stamp for the possible
assistance of Legat, London.

Bureau (Enc, 6)701

Memphis (Encl/\2§ " (44-1987)
Birmingham (Enc. 1) (44-1740)
WEFD

‘\\\ \C\Q\ \\‘\L\ \*—\‘\\ \\

| SEARCHED ..JNDEXED
""'!-—-o e
SERIALIZED \¢&H&H‘ %

\J JN )L\i ’fﬂ\b

WD:acd

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




a&:semaa, !ﬁl (44-388&1}
&tﬂﬂ?, &ﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁ (83&72} (50

humn-ul and eahlc a/was‘

S | ayt tarth hclew nrt tha twa ahnrgni ea vhiah tabjoaz
".,.jtu enrrcntly being held by New Scotland Yard, London. These
-~ charges are copied verbatim from the gharge sheet ontry at AR
' Qannen Row Pplice Station, whers subject was drought frim mm
- Airport at 2145 M ks/a/sa, ‘He was taken into custody and » '
¢harged by Detective Chief Supt. BUTLER and Detective Chief
. Inspector THOMPEON, New Scotland Yard, He was charged under
.~ the name of RANON m mm, nx' 35, MBLQ 'reranta,
. «g_ﬁhaadt, Cﬁ:‘nalc.

L ”(19 That you em on tho atn :am mes at London R
... . MAdrport, without lawful authority use for the -~
. 3;;$faar§aut ot thn Aitca*u evdar 1953, t ¢ fbr;ud . SR
0 passport, o G e e e
. Contravy to Aztxﬂlt 25 IS) at tho Altcu s o
"1;0rdcr 19&8.» o | '«“ S

?hat yﬁn, nat haing‘n yur!on axnnptté rrnu th‘ o B :
. requirements of the Firearms Act, 1837, did, om v
' the 8tk June 1968, at London Airport, have im . ,

1.7 your possession, a fireary, namely a ,38 .
» ,3 ;;.'L§b¢rty Chief' revolver, and 5 rounds. ai .38 _
o0 nmmunition, to whieh Paxt 1 of the said Aot ~,;*g,»lf
.- spplies,’ and-é&d nat haié u firenrns cartitiasto
,{Eiat thc ttlo ‘~ . | SR

"7w€aatrury tﬁ Snetinn 1 az the tiroarnﬁ Ast. 1937. '4

e _Also set zorth 1: 2 lilting er thﬁ yraperty fauad an
'“*3";'hia pcruon and eapind vorhatsn fran tha ehargt #ha-t: L

BRI I Burcau ‘ o e
o -k ldmimen {dirtct) e T
1 «Londom . f»b  TJ\, S .
R &@lsz {;’ ;’-4‘», ,”'; I ISR IR 1 3 .'ﬂ' B

@AQ%&; 1_3@

FLiJ

sEmAuhL
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"4/64. ;ﬂwr. PEREERAR S ,

»*'?»‘mx .38 *uborty enzat‘ uvazm
R £ X7 Jayaa Hirnku Fire Q7Q ktg. Eﬁw,;3._, h;” e

’*; ;amvx raunds at .sa”hanunitiaa

' ONE Canadian Pmssport No. T easzm in R
: f}:;nlll'ﬁf nmnnn Gcﬁrzn SNIZB Sy
' ONE Canadian Passport wamnea)
. ¥Ne, DJ 909324 1n,tha‘naua uz Rauan
'53;ae¢rgn an::a,i;-, S

 GNE Birth certificate No. % 33?‘5
. " An name n! ﬂamnn ﬁﬁﬁrﬁ’ 3““” |

MR Blaex bilifeld.
©" oNE Comb. e oy
| wx zmen.

"' oNE Airline ticket B.E.A. xa.‘ aewﬁses/na-
‘;,fhoadsa to Brus’hll«f¢,;. S

| @NE Airline ticket BOAC. No. eeu/ass/s?ss - = S
‘\éa&hwﬁécn.tb !bwnnta,_¥“_, '7 B

lfﬁifﬂul suitcasu kny en rﬁng.-;t .
:'ﬁﬂx ynllaw mutil tia alip._ |

'-WR mtg mtal wistlatanteh éﬂ vhite

v’1~A quaatity af aarruﬁ. 'v.‘fu |

. In adéxtzan, thara 1a.sct terth a 1int af preaerty SRR
- 5ubj¢¢t @ suitcase which was returned to London from Brusaﬁls, e
. Belgium. This was the flight subject was to have taken had. he
0 not been arrested at London Airport. This property has been
" reviewed mnd all items on which Bureau investigation ¢ould bn )
7 initinted have been iﬁﬁntitied und‘iurniﬁhtd thn Buxetu by ’
L ,‘erefaroneud enhlc. A L e

SR T
. -:,y K A "‘,
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5 anemght Brown suit.

* . Five handkerchiefs.
- Three pairs of soeks
Two towels I
- One blue eﬁp

~ Five ties L

 One Hifi Duluxa rtdie,in easo.

| ' U\\M\ ;vSK;Q

" Two pairs of sunglasuas...
- One Collins dietianary
One plastic Wallet

‘tin shoe polish
hand airrer ,

bars soap
. safety pins .
FEE A  book matehen
-fi¥?fTThrao plasters
C 0 Twe metal clipu
©... One resl. thrcad
One comb

“*5;¥§fene rain’ eoat S
“;}@ne shzrt T

\M}\ \\“s |

kN Hs
. :
' - 6110

One Light Brown Jteket . One

One pair blue trousers . - One

- One pair brown trousers = QOne
‘One pair grey trousers = - One

" One Polaroid 220 Camera ‘;"‘1 One.
~ Three gents shirts. = One |
. Two pairs of undnrﬁants““ L*JS,xene

~ Two Gents singlets . 952

.wﬁhe

vest | A
“tie SR L
pair of undarpanta
pair of socks |

belt .
pair of trausers
acket

AZEREE tieket

envelope. hearing name n. &NEYB»fV#'u

Bundas Street, Torento..",
Blre;gzt Bé,ﬁwnlingn nam

ﬁncyd

‘Bna

pugsenger ticket No. 0471/

125363 T.A.P. Airline,

envelope containing five

- photographs of self.

‘One
One

- ome roll adhesive tapvo T

receipt No. 177 xi-'aé Batel

. Portugal.

Kennedy travel bureau :fu‘,_

" One Portuguese 50 eeﬁtﬁvaa piece receipt No. 33273

~ /Twenty-one air mail anvolapas.. One 8.A,A. time table.
One bottle. epener . , q,ema~1ﬁ87 almanae . . ,
- vOne writing pad.  One book on Rhodesia ’
~ One.screwdriver ;A- . +. . »One book"The Ninth Bireetive" |
. .One pair nail ¢IipporUj~ © . One map of London . S
. Pifteen Aspros. . - . One 8.A.L. tmetabh.
. One can shayving 20‘& S+ - One map of Portugal
’ - One safety razor R One picture magazine = @ -
'~ One can deodorant © One book 'Slelf Hypaatism“ |
‘. -  One jar skip eromm . One_ book "Psycho" SRR
.- . One bottle shampoo -~ ... One book "How to eash on yaur o
o Omne tube hair-érs:aing'[;l“‘ Hidden Memory Power" - -
- Two tubes Tcethpaate o Two.paper backed boakn on
- One taothbrush B ;hypnntium " | :
 One inhaler ST | R
" One bottle liaemnnt :
One suede byrush =~
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,r:“" WL A ““*' ‘*uL ""‘“““”".'Ti‘”k :r.“t”l«i*‘“:"““—'*“ 1. u”:*, ,;.:T“f.. ..‘::;.: :A.'-‘-...w.,.Ls\’iv;
) Amembassy‘London T ]
! N wz C \/\ \/ acTion: €166 ‘ |
’ .. . |
Z GO FROM: €.2' S iSO -
INFO:  MHNNVH FHG3287CDKAS 62 ” No: §55 657
Crs.z. RP RUDTCR e .
SRS DE RUDKLI 1587 1661629 . RECD: JUN 141956
AMB_ 7Ny cceee zzH - Fee - /f»g"a/
MIN R 1418227 JUN €8
ol F¥ AMEM3ASSY LISBON ~
E:MIN  TO PUEHC/SECSTATE WASHDC 2174 | .
“CCA~  INFO RUDTCR/AMENBASSY LONDON 284 BRI
DM RUFNCR/AMEMBASSY PARIS 354 .. L - |
“si==  STATE GRAC | . o R R T
CB-4 BI . : fhiy Q‘?W§(~C;agx ) 7 J,
e~e—N~—F—1—9—E—9++H—t— Lzsaow 1567 R S By )T S
- por-3 SUBJ: PRESENCE OF JAMES EARL RAY IN PO?TUGAL
D .
Tolnn  PASS USIA
igiRgN PARIS FOR LEGAL ATTACHE
POL:LA  |. DESPITE EXTENSIVE PUBLICITY IN INTERNATIONAL PRESS ]
N OF PRESENCE IN PORTUGAL FOR SCME DAYS IN MAY OF ALLEGED : S
E:AG KILLER OF DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, THERE HAS STILL BEEN
gféigMM MO MENTION IN LOCAL PRESS-OF THIS FACT.
E:CUS 2. RONETHELESS BY LAST WEEKEND INTERNATIONAL PRESS
E:FN REPORTERS HERE HAD WIND OF PORTUGUESE ANGLE OF STORY
E:GEN. AND HAD BEEN JOINED BY FAIRLY LARGE GRCUP OF REPS FROM
— ENGLISH AND AMERICAN PRESS, MAGAZINES AND TV SEEKING
. DETAILS. INITIALLY ,THESE REPORTERS WERE FRUSTRATED
o5 BECAUSE OF DIFFICULTY TRACING RAY/SNEYD'S ACTIVITIES
Y DURING HIS STAY AND INABILITY TO FIND ANY SOURCES OF -
E:5CI HARD INFO, EVENTUALLY REPORTERS DUG OUT MAYE OF LOCAL - . ,
E:TRC TEL WHERE 'RAY, UNDER NAWE OF SNEYD, HAD BEEN STAYING o
AND INTERVIEWED HOTEL EMPLOYEES, GIRLS IH NEARBY BARS
- AND OTHER LOW LEVEL SOURCES WHO, WE. GATHER, WERE UNABLE
,‘i:Dggg TO PROVIDE ANYTHING OTHER THAN LOCAL COLOR. | | -
AL ' ’ ’
A:BF. 3, FOR DEPT'S INFO, WE BELIEVE REPORTERS, ESPECIALLY -
A:GS FROM LIFE, HAVE PURSUZD TWO ANGLES HYERE WHICH THEY
A:TU MAY SEEK TO USE, FIRST OF THESE IS EXCHANGE OF
avIs . MNOTES CONNECTED WITH 1988 PORTUGAL/US EXTRADITION - S
a:comy TREATY WHICH APPEARS TO FORECLOSE EXTRADITION TO j |
A'PER US OF PERSON CHARGED WITH CAPITAL CRIME. WE UNDER- ; . |
AER . STAND REPCRTERS ¥AY BE BUILDING Of THIS LIMITATION
A:SY A SCENAPIO BY WHICH AMERICAN AUTHORITIES,f':fPOSSIBLY?/% %/QJZMJ //.//)
ATO-3 INCLUDING ENSASSY, WERE AWARE OF RAY/SNEYD'S PRESE
ca:D MERE BUT DID NOTHING ABOUT IT BECAUSE OF EXTRADITION N
b >EATY PROVISO, INSTEAD WAITING UNTIL HE WAS SOME- st ﬂz@h .. 111\ ....... N
ik PLACE WHERE SUCH RESTRICTION DID NOT EXIST. ALTHCUGH TR
CG:S EMBOFFS [N GOOD CCMSCIENCE DENIED THEY HAD ANY KNOY- T EVPHIS
CG:V LEDGE DUPING DATES RAY/SNEYD WAS REPORTEDLY IN Pomvam:ﬂ: 22 |
oN-2 07 HIS PRESTNCE 1N PORTUGAL, AND vqn: NO COMNMENT AFTER
~<'"f=. LEARNING OF FACTS FROM FBI REP, T ARE NOT SURE THESE
AEC DINIALS HAVE SETY ACCEPTED IV LIGHT OF "AUGLE" RE~
FAA PORTERS HAVE DISCOVERED, } L .
D30~ ‘ o o
ATy . OTHER ANGLE VAS THAT -RAY/SNEYD CAME HERZ TO INVESTI-- o« .- .
réf}?;iq g-.-m:rs POSSISILITY OF ENLISTING AS MERCENARY GIVEN ALLEGED
ENTER  OCBITATION OF LISBOYN AS CENTER FOR MERCE NARY RECRULT-
TroUn MENT., WE DO NOT RPT NOT KHQOW WHAT RAY/SNEZYD ! “AY HAVE
SUPYR,  four ALONG THESE LINES NO® DO VE KNOW WYAT REPORTERS |
ROUTER sy HAVE FILED' IV THIS CONNECTION. FOMMINISTRY OFFICIAL
‘3‘? f“a TOLD ENSCFF THAT CIRCULATION OF THIS PARTICULAR RUMCR

A}

Qﬁ‘ﬁ o &>
St ww

O

’: «l

U

A 11—\?:?.\!'% \
7T 4 il ' .

¥
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ENE o .

sN TEL “‘"C Rm R

FROM: €20 S R oON

wro. - BUNNUM  FHGS287CDKASEs o No: IS 67T

Cs-2. RP RUDTCR - . ' -
LCrs DE RUDKLI 1587 1661629 | .. RECD: JUN 1479&3 .

AMB_ ZNY CccCC ZZH - S e /c’»g’.‘,’? o

i ,_V,,W R 141822Z JUM 68 : S AT

310, i AMEN3ASSY LISBOW

“E:MIN  TO RUEHC/SECSTATE WASHDC 2174 L
GEA™  INFO RUDTCR/AMENSASSY LONDON 284 v

. pM.,  RUFNCR/AVEMBASSY PARIS 354 .

~=i2em  STATE GRNC * R Cpul i ;
STRIKE | | 3
cB-4 I e PD3Gza0 %

.: G%F##L%4}%~%4;%ﬂ%t-IJSBON!SG? T Y 77 Y T

- poL-3  SUBJ: PRESENCE OF JAMES EARL RAY IN PORTUGAL
j PASS USIA ' .

POLR. “

POLR:N  pARIS FOR LEGAL ATTACHE

POL:L ' | . | | ?
POL:LA 1. DESPITE EXTENSIVE PUBLICITY IN INTERNATIONAL PRESS B .
E:AG OF PRESENCE IN PORTUGAL FOR SCME DAYS IN MAY OF ALLEGED o

5 KILLER OF DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, THERE HAS STILL BEEN
E:AID NC MENTION IN LOCAL PRESS®OF THIS FACT.

E:COMM i
E:CUS 2+ NONETHELESS BY LAST WEEKEND INTERNATIONAL PRESS
E:FN REPORTERS HERE HAD WIND OF PORTUGUESE ANGLE OF STORY
E:GEN- A¥D HAD BEEN JOINED BY FAIRLY LARCE GROUP OF REPS FROM
£:IRS ENGLISH AND AVERICAN PRESS, MAGAZINES AND TV SEEKING
TIE DETAILS., INITIALLY;THESE'PEPORTERS WERE FRUSTRATED
‘E%GXE’ BECAUSE OF DIFFICULTY TRACING RAY/SNEYD'S ACTIVITIES
‘. DURING HIS STAY AND INABILITY TO FIND ANY SOURCES OF

E:SCI yard INFO. EVENTUALLY REPORTERS DUG OUT NAME OF LOCAL -
E:TRC HOTEL WHERE 'RAY, UNDER NAME OF SNEYD, HAD BEEN STAYING
AND INTERVIEWED HOTEL ENPLOYEES, RIRLS IH NEARBY BARS

- AND OTHER LOW LEVEL SOURCES WHO, WE. GATHER, WERE UNABLE

ADMIN 14 proyIDE ANYTHING OTHER THAN LOCAL COLOR.

A:DED : Sl . -
A:BF - 3, FOR DEPT'S INFO, WE BELIEVE REPORTERS, ESPECIALLY o -
A:GS FROM LIFE, HAVE PURSUZD TWO ANGLES HERE WHICH THEY .
A:TU MAY SEEK TO USE. FIRST OF THESE IS EXCHANGE OF o )
avls . NOTES CONNECTED WITH 1983 PORTUGAL/US EXTRADITION - =~ = ir

a:coMy TREATY WHICH APPTARS TO FORECLOSE EXTRADITION TO j ;

A-PER US OF PERSON CHARGED WITH CAPITAL CRIME, WE UNDER- ; .

oy STAND REPCRTERS MAY BE BUILDING O THIS LIMITATION

A SCENARIO BY WHICH aMERICAN AUTHORITIES,HPOSSIBLYféy//;ééVA%az@)/212/29

ATO-3 INCLUDING ENMSASSY, WERE AWARE OF RAY/SNEYD'S PRESE

CG:D HSPF BUT DID vOT”’”G AROUT IT BECAUSE OF EXTRADITION™
Coup EATY PROVISO, INSTEAD WAITING UNTIL HE WAS SOME- s lwiqu .. LQ; .......
CG;é PLQCm WHERE SUCH RESTRICTION DID NOT EXIST. ALT”OUGH :

2 CMONCDCTC TM AAATN AAMASATCIIAN A s, mmoamen

> R

- o

tNIALS HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED IN LICHT OF "ANGLE" RE-
PORTERS HAVE DISCOVEZRED. |

hYor= . : .
?gigé 4. OTHER ANGLE VAS THAT RAY/SNEYD CAVE WERT TO INVESTI=- . . - ..
Ceawrmn  GATE POSSIBILITY OF EULISTING AS HERCENARY GIVEN ALLEGED

SUEEY pTpyTATION OF Lxspnw AS CENTER FOR YERCENARY RECRUIT-

_supyn,  NENT. WE DO NOT RPT NOT KNG WHAT PAY/SNEYD MAY HAVE

- NONE ALONE THESE LINES NOR DO " KNOW WYAT REPORTERS
ROULER naY YAVE FILED' IV THIS CO”N”CTION. TOMMINISTRY OFFICIAL
?75 {11 TO’D EM30FF THAT CIRCULATION "THIS PARTICULAR RUMOR

-nf'\'
o
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IN IRTEPNATIONPL PRESS WAS ONE REASON WHY GOP HaD
WITHHELD ANY STATEMENT OF FACTS TO PRESS UNTIL
JUNE 12. HE ADDED GOP HAD ALSO WISHED TO GIVE
APPROPRIATE AGENCIES ADEQUATE TIME TO CHECK AVAIL-
ABLE FACTS. . ‘

5. FONMINISTRY INFO DIRECTOR CALLED IN LOCAL AND
INTERNATIONAL PRESS REPS JUNE 12. REPORTERS WERE
GIVEN BRIEF FACTUAL ACCOUNT, INCLUDING DATES WHEN
RAY/SNEYD HAD BEEN HERE, ISSUANCE SECOND CAMADIAN
PASSPORT BY CANADIAN EVBASSY LISBON, THAT PIDE HAD
BEEN COOPERATING WITH FBI WHICH HAD SENT REP TO
LISBON TO CHECK INTO RAY/SNEYD'S STAY HERE, THAT
GOP HAD NO KNOWLEDGE OF HIS STAY HERE AT THAT TIUE,
AND THAT THERE WAS NOTHING UNUSUAL ABOUT HIS ACTIVITIES
HERE;AS .FAR .AS AUTHORITIES COULD DETERMINE,

PORTUGUESE REPORTERS APPARENTLY STILL PREVENTED BY
CENSORSHIP FROY PUBLISHING ANY MENTION OF RAY/S"VYD S
PRESENCE IN PCRTUGAL. GP-4.

WELLMAN .
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI \
Date: 6/17/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

—_ e

(Priority)

TO: . DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM:>§Ff’LEGAT, LONDON (88-72) (P)

- MURKIN

| , _
| Enclosed for the Bureau's information is one
copy of a communication from the U.S. Embassy in Lisbon
to the U.S. Embassy in London dated 6/14/68.

Ry

2 /= Bureau (Enc. 1)
~-¥ - Liaison (direct)
1 - Paris (Enc. 1) (direct)
1l - London
WLM:vw
(5)

P

Approved:
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June 17, 1663

Airtel

L ot AL e e e Roe K Pt R S M e

To: Legat Citawa | . !

" a

From: Director, Bl (44-38861)

MURXIN

- 3 e e k40 N A

Re Legat Longén airtel to the Bureau dated 6/5/68.

2ssenger Manifest

_—

Enclesed gre two copies of a EQA
for Flight RA 600 &eparting Toronto for London ‘3ﬁ/ 68.

Legat Ciiawa may desire to have the RCLIP locate and
interview passengers on this flight.

Armed and Dangerous.

..4_-_.._.._...._._,.. . .
B e T R AL

Enclosures (2)

‘ b
1 - Memphis (Enclosure

__;{4/ 197 9’.“444& 7= 5
ZSERE)’\L%:.?:K)»,%L"“L ’ /M' |
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

In Reply, Please Refer to ' ;
File No. | | June 18, 1968

JAMES EARL RAY

At the time of subject's arrest in London, England,
on June 8, 1868, he was found to be in possession of outh
African Airways flight schedule /showing flights f Lisbon,
Portugal, to Luanda, Angola, Salisbuyry. Rhodesia{ and
,%EE%;Eg%éﬁzﬂx_§§5§B—Ainingj A notation, WhiGh appeared to

e Lisbon telephone number 538041y was found on the cover.
. [ idie '

o Sr. JOSE MANUEL DA CUNHA PASSO, Inspector of the
Policia Internacional e de Defesa do Estado (PIDE - Portuguese
Internaticnal and State Security Police), Lisbon, was requested
to conduct inguiry to identify the subscriber to that tele-
p?anaaigmher and conduct interview to determine connection
with .

| Sr. PASSO advised on June 17, 1968, that the above
telephone number is assigned to the South African Embassy,
Lisbon. Inquiry there revealed that subJect 18 unknown to
personnel in that Embassy, his photograph was not recognized,
and there was no record of any inquiry by him.

Sr. PASS0 advised that all banks in the Lisbon area
have been circularized with the true name and aliases of the
subject tc determine if he had opened an account, rented a
pafe-deposit box, or handled any transfer of funds or other
transaction there. XNo positive information has been recelved
by PIDE as yet. 8r., PASSO advisgsed that no response from the
banks will indicate that no record was found,
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:mfbfi ? _ , JJ Ai : 1l |  . 7‘
DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

s, ?msim 0-2082) (P)

;j HuRKIN
(o0 - ME)

-Ci Remyairtal to Bureau 6/13/68 and myeab to Bureau
L Snclosed are eight eopies of an Lﬁn containing -
«igadditianal resulte of investigation conducted by the Pelieia

;jkijﬁzlnternaaicnal ¢ de Defesa do Estado (PIDE ~ Portuguese. Intar~'?ﬂ  o
‘ .;¢} Anaf1nnal and State Seaurity Palica) Lisbon, Portugal.f ; T

AR g PIEE has ohtained the manifest for Portuguese .
A;Aivlines Flight 450 from Lisbon to London on 5/17/68 and we
'Jwill forward it to Lanéan when receivad._ ’

o PIﬁE is eantinuing inquiry of banks in Lisbon area,*
T ]and interview of Portuguese Airlinas persannel in ccntact v
| ggﬁwith subje&t and will &dvise. RSN

B *-Bureau (Enes"w 8) R h
| (1 - Liaison Sectien) e
L (1 - Memphis, 4u-1987, Infe;) k |
1 - - Legat, Lendon (Infa.) (Enc, - 1) (sent dlrect)
B Parls_ T R o o | , L
 NWPielm _ PQ - ﬂ ”, LT e
A , e 55%/ /@7
1'($ent directly to Bureaa via APO air mail ) SEARCHED.... WMHD |
| o S - SERMLuEu¢$£4; FILED.. ,4123
| AI&TEL 3 , -Qw ; _ cL T ‘:} ! | ﬂ”i en S|

| ')J) L o MEMPHB

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



12y. Tolson ¥
{ b, DeLoachw
Mr. Mohr !
Mr. Bichop
Mr. Casper. ______
Mr, CallahnAa..
§ Mr. Conrad.
Mr. Felt
Mr. GAle

Mr. Ro-s :"C;y

- .

Mr. Swiven
Irh'. 1 "“7”1 e
Mr., Trotter.. ___

STATE ©@3 . | ) Tele. Room

i ——e

Miss Holawes.

U?W/T 6-17-68 EXR Miss Gandy _____
12  DIRECTOR ~ ‘ ? N

FROM LEGAT LONDON NO. 64 |

MURKIN,

FOLLOWING RECEIVED IN ABSOLUTE CONFIDENCE AND ANY LEAK WOULD

EMBARRASSBRITISH GOVEiﬁgENT AND JEOPARDIZE LEGAT SOURCE.
JOHN J. CAPELLO, ‘OAKLAND, NEW JERSEY, SENT RAY WESTERN UNION JUNE

ELEVEN "IF YOU NEED ANY HELP LET US KNOW."
RAY WROTE BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA BAR ASSOCIATION REQUESTING
ASSISTANCE AND SUGGESTED LETTERBE FORWARDED THROUGH FORMER MAYOR AND

FORMER BUREAU AGENT HAYNES.
\‘
RAY RECEIVED LETTER DATED JUNE ELEVEN, RETURN ADDRESS THREE NINE

THREE BRADFORD STREET, BROOKLYN “DEAR EARL, DON'T FEEL US SO, YOURS
TRULY, KEITH ROBERTS." | | .

A ——————— e

SOURCE FURNISHED OTHER INFO IN CONFIDENCE AS FOLLOWS:
END PAGE ONE

o e S

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE TWO

SUBJECT RECEIVED ONE FULL MEDICAL EXAM AT BRIXTON AND ONE SINCE ARRIVAL
WANDSWORTH PRISON. HE RECEIVES TWO DAILY VISITS FROM MEDICAL?
|

i
AT NINE: TWO ZERO PM JUNE FIFTEEN LAST ANONYMOUS TELEPHONE CALL

OFFICER AND WILL RECEIVE ONE FULL MEDICAL EXAM WEEKLY.

MADE TO PRISON BY MALE WITH AMERICAN ACCENT WHO SAID "RAY WILL BE
RELEASED ABOUT ELEVEN PM, THIS IS GENUINE CALL." TWO VANS AND SIX CARS
OF POLICE IMMEDIATELY DISPATCHED TO PRISON BUT NOTHING UNTOWARD OCCURRED.

WARDERS WHO SPENT TIME IN CELL SATURDAY REPORTED SUBJECT SEEMED
UNUSUALLY ELATED ALL DAY BUT APPEARED BACK TO NORMAL SUNDAY.

SUBJECT REFUSED TO SEE TWO SCOTLAND YARD OFFICERS JUNE FOURTEEN
LAST AND SAID HE WOULD ALSO REFUSE TO SEE FBI IF THEY ASKED TO SEE HIM,
YARD OFFICERS MADE REQUEST TO SEE HIM IN EFFORT TO ASCERTAIN HIS
ACTIVITIES IN ENGLAND FROM MAY SEVENTEEN TO JUNE EIGHT.

SUBJECT NOT SAYING ANYTHING SIGNIFICANT TO WARDERS AS HE NOW
BELIEVES THEY ARE TRYING TO EXTRACT IﬁFO FOR FQLICE; |
END PAGE TWO
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PAGE THREE
SOURCES ADVISE IF RAY'S BROTHER CAME TO ENGLAND, DUE TO CRIMINAL

- A A T R R SR AT

RECORD, HE MAY NOT BE GIVEN PERMISSION TO LAND BUT IF HE WERE,;UNDER

b i Lmlamidin £ L

PRISON RULES NO ONE WITH RECORD, EVEN RELATIVE, IS PERMITTED E?TRY T0

PRISON,
BUREAU REQUESTED TO AIRMAIL IDENT RECORD AND FINGERPRINTS JOHN

" LARRY RAY AND IF POSSIBLE CLARIFY WHETHER HE IS BROTHER OR HALF BROTHER

AT 1 FAT B

OF RAY,

RECEIVED: 12:31AM MAL/EXR

T ot o Ry gt et et e a ey

AR ¥ [2 LB & ¢ - -
A M, ‘,.Cak,-,:rr, 5.‘;‘.“
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FROM NEW YORK Sias 11 s
g Miss Gandy 'i
JOHN J. CAPELLO: XEITH ROBERTS, INFO COUCERNING. S

I AA
(7, G

REBUTEL CALL SIX SEVINTEEN SIXTY EIGKHT,

NYO INDICES REFLECT ifb;@MIEG REFTRENCES FOR CAPELLOS .
q Lr

i | U {“ - ‘
JOHN JOSEFH CAPELLO NY FILE ONE FOUR ZVDO D‘”"u NIM& FOUR
O 'V ’ L}’ O - ' {1; 'Y' ¢ "‘1 5
ZERD TWO, BUFILE o*:/igzﬁ ZERO DASH ONE NINE TWO SIX st

JOHN J, CAPELLO”- NY FILE SIX FIVE DASH CNE FIVE THREE FOUR

FOURTEEN

EIGHT - REFERENCE -(SEPORT OF THERE NINETEED FIFTY

E ’
5 = g & v % :
ONE PQFE FOUQIY FOUR, BUFILE TX FIVE DASH FIVE EIGHT TuWO THFEE

EIGHT-Iué@TY~5§eHI, SIXTY SEVEN ENTITLED "KEITH E

AN .
CER?I iG KEITH ROBERIS z/;UREAU REFER IO YOUR LETTER DATED

RCBERTSS

\>
Y

WARD

('."J

o e e e et e b 40 o e ot i+l it Ao e St s s b, i
o i v S S e R . AN T 0 A ot S 00 Bttt 205

IS-ﬁbRTH;§I§I§AM“ AND HY LETTER ENTITLED "CHMANGED, KEITH EDWARD

RoagaTs;;£§$,5kEITHLEY TOYIN ROBERTSs 15-VITENAM,” DATED TEN |

TWELVE, SIXTY SEVED 1
|

[ ‘-'l

NK INDICES REFLECT SAME 5GE REIFERENCE FOR CAPELLO., HK IdDICES

NEGATIVE RE RGBEPTS,

"END

o? 4

MSE _ ] SEARCHED... -
WASH DC SERIALIZ MQQQWLLmA_L
) srianoy o1 ST

pa Lt o— PAERPHIG

MX
F3 1

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



L4
. *

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- T New York, New York
" In Reply, Please Refer to o m 20, 1968

" File No.-
Xeith Edward Raberts/

John Joseph Capello

" A review of inﬂices of the New York orfiee of the
Federal Bureau of Investiza ed that one Keith Edward
Roberts, date of birth at Tortola, British
West Indies, had voiced the opinion that Ho Chi Minh of North .
Vietnam was doing & good Jjob in connection with the war and was
- minding his own business and not making inquiries concerning
‘happeninga taking place in the United States.

| . Mr. Raa;rta wag then employed as a mall and file |
clerk at the Br yn Army Terminal and uged the name Keithlej
bexrte. /AS a rasult of irrational actions while at work

TServicé and it was concluded that he was the subject of
"Schizephrenic Reaction", which was no reason for geparation
ir the employing agency would tolerate his behavior.

In 1965, he was escorted to the Kings COunty Hospital

~:in handcuffs for examinaticn.following the writing of an irratianal
letter to a General Montgomery. It was concluded at the Kingse
County Hospital that there was no evidence of physical or psychotic
abnormalities on the part of Boberts.

_ Rnberts WAS listed as living at 393 Bradford street,
Brook s New York. He was married and had a six year old son
in 1965, He was married seven years in 19565, and his wife's name
was Celestia.

A . ' scloses that John Joseph Capello,
date of birth at New York, New York, was the
- subject of a Security of Govermment Employees investigation in
19538, following his submiseion of an appllication for a job as &

This document contains neithesr
recommendations nor conclusions

of the FBI. It is the propsrty

of the FBI and is loaned to your E§%f /@fz/éV
agency ; it and its contents are’
not to be distributed outside ; o

gSCY\ d.ﬁLLl) &F‘LED
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s Bierd Romm;
;thn aneph:C&pello

~-”;.-nﬂbatibu$n clerk at tha Uﬁitad staten ?Blt affica. _Ehg civil o
' '“Ew ¢ Coumigsion: raqu@steﬁ an investigation on the aia that
igned a Communlst Party nominating petition in 1949,  Mr.
;‘3 .0 was ‘the gon-in-law of Evelyn.C@x, wha was_the former
f‘g;d ar Juliua and Ethel Eb&nnbara¢ R _; BT

Mma capelie nes cox, i

1958, ,ﬂ'mss.dod ay 1" 06 Liverty Avenng, J‘m’*" i‘uew Yerk:" ey

and had t ree children &t that tine, He is 1i!tdd
JWW 32; 19’-5 hﬂldiﬂg uwwc mber 3@ 5}4,1 {,g S
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI ‘
Date: 6/20/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

ATRTEL

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI
(Att: SUPV. RICHARD E. LONG, DIV, SIX)

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1609)

MURKIN

ReNYtel to Bureau,

Enclosed herewitly for the Bureau are an oyiginal
and five copies of an LHM/setting forth review of YO indices
for KEITH EDWARD ROBERTS.and JOHN JOSEPH CAPELLO .

For the information of the Bureau, the following
files were in support of the information contained in the
LHM: .

KEITH EDWARD ROBERTS - NYO - 10590488
Bureau reference - Bulet to NY, 8/28/67 ‘
"KEITH EDWARD ROBERTS, IS-NORTH VIETNAM" s

JOHN JOSEPH CAPELLO - NYO - 140-9402 ]
| Bufile 140-19266 nE |

NYO 65-15348

Bufile 65-58236, re report SA JAMES

P. ILEE at NY, 3/14/51, page Lk,

}Bureau (Encls. 6) EN Q7T - | Aj -
New Yor}(: ) \CLODURF :

JEH:eac
(5)

€. C. » Bisfiop

Approved:
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- UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to | Chicago, Illinois
File No. June 21, 1968
| 44~1114 |

JAMES EARL RAY, ALSO ENOWN AS;

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, - VICTIN
CIVIL RIGHTS — CONSPIRACY

UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFINEMENT ~
ROBBERY

On June 21, 1968, a Chicago bank official made
available for review a Western Union cable dated May 8,
1968, and received in Chicago May 9, 1968, ich was
signed Tottajo. Accopding to the bank oi%gé?&ls. the
signature is the cod¢ word for the BancolTotta-~Alianca,
Rua-Douro 69~79, Lisbon, Portugal. The cable read as
follows: ™ Please Gend us by cable credit information
on Arthur T. Galt,/Chicageo."”

e ————
The heading on the cable is as follows:

"W. V. MCDUO7L RWV 201 LBR 763
20 15 PD INTL CD LISBOA VIA WV181438"

According to the Chicago bank official, no account
had been located iz their records for an individual named
Arthur T. :Galt and the Lisbon Bank was advised of this fact
by cable May 9, 1968. |

This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside

your agency. Alu/ - /¢/7—J¢/ - 20

SEARCHED e JNDEXED £
SERIALIZED_££Z. FILED
JUNZ 4 1968

rBl —-MI:MPHIS t
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T e he | R, Chi j;"“:ﬁ, advised that thesbove
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mmon. I'BI (44-*38861)

. carcAco maNK crrxem., a0 mma _, IDRNTITY KEPT 5
f“..imrxmurm., ADYISED THIS DATE T  cABLE | HAS BREN mmm :ii
nr NINE LABT M ™ BANCO 107 ""';f:unca, RUA - DOURO;
?°f;ffifosxxwr xxna szv:nrr'nxat, Li380& ﬁﬂdhraaAL, :nxcn READ
SEND US BY. CABLE CREDIT mrom rmx on AM’HER »
,T:xcaeo, UNQUOTE. Co T ,ff,
" m gas %o Acmm m Aaovs mm AND usm un
i_' ns 8o ADVISED BY CABLE NAY NINE LAST, BURKAU wr mzu
ﬁf?”’ffl relanwzax 1EaATS. :mnxa 5:3‘&ounam Lni ro&aows o
“Lifif " uxnruxs g R

“ D oy
. j SER{ALIZED/’Z mzﬁfﬁ? @"/ |

B ¢ i mmxu (44-.1931)(14;«)
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

June 13, 1968

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

w3

JAMES EARL RAY

| The following investigation was conducted at Lisbon,
Portugal, on June §-12, 1968:

- Sr. JOSE MANUEL DA CUNHA aasso, Inspector of the
Policia Internacional e de Defesa do Estado (PIDE - Portuguese
International and State Security Police), Lisbon, on June 8,
1868, furnished the following documents:

1. Entry card executed by RAMON GEORGE SNEYA
when he arrived at Lisbon Airport at 1:1%
AM, May 8, 1968, via British European
Airvays Flight 07%. The entry card showed
that he was born on in
Toronto, Canada; employed by an "auto agency";
a resident of 862 Dundas Street, Toronto
carrying Canadian Passport #DJ-$08324, issued
in Ottawa, Canada, on April 24, 1968,

Exit card executed by RAMON GEORGE SKEYD
when he departed from Lisbon en route to
London, England, on May 17, 1968, at 11:00
AM, on Portuguese Airlines Plight 450. This
exit card indicated he was in possession of
Canadian Pagsport FYT-60229%, issued by the
Canadian Embassy in Lisbon on May 16, 1968.

The exit card indicated that SNEYD had been
questicned by the passport inspector as to
the fact that his Canadian passport issued
in Lisbon on Ma 16 1968, did not reflect
his entry into Portugal. He then produced
his original 0anadian passport issued April
24, 1868, in Ottawa, which reflected his
entry {nto Portugal on May 8, 1968, This

- was noted by the passport inapectar on the
exit card.

///’
fhis docwment contains aelther W /?/7/ W 6

1'7‘ w; ror eonusions of SEARCHED ooy ‘NDEXEM“**

"i:}"z-t'—t Cln o tha wronsuny of QERIALITED, AL FILED. ,édé
’ s uaned Lo goaE ngency, by S 1968

S N - 1
W o soayve nob inobe
o ’ D e MEMPHL
dlbtnku ted outside your agsiey. F
l-b . )
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JAMES EAR& RAY

¢ TR

3. Registration cerd for RAMON GEOROE SNEYA
‘&t the KHotel Portugal, Lisbon, dated May
2, 18835,

‘ Sr. PASSO advised that a careful check of entry anﬁ
axit records between May § and 17, 1368, failed to disclese
that the subject, under the nase af sﬁﬁYﬁu had departed ov

re-sntered Portugal between those dates. Likewise, a careful
eheck of records since May 17, 1988, failed to reflsct that

he returned to ?@ytﬁgai at xny time “@ilﬁwiag his departura.

Aﬁ?@ﬁl& 2@6&& ?ﬁﬁﬁ ?&ssm@rt Insaaetar at Lisbon

Aiﬁ?ﬁrtg Lisbon, was interviewed on June &, 1868, at the
Lisbon Airport and advised that he recallisd the incident
when the subjeet departed Lisbon on May 17. 1968, since it
wag necessary for him to gquestion the.subjaat ragaxﬁis& his

new passport and the faet that it did not reflest his ertry
iﬁyé Portugal. He recalls that SHEYD then produced his
original pagsport issved April 2&, 1262, at Ottawa and
g3§1aiaad that a new passport had ﬁa@g zssuaé by the Canadian
Embassy in Lisbon on May 1§. 1988, since the original passport
contalined a missy&liiag of his name as SNEYA rather than
SMEYD,

¥r, ROCHA ?Aﬁ& stated that he was satisfied with
the sublect's explanation and noted that his original pasaport
had been properly cancelled by the Canadian Fmbassy., but he
had been advised to retaln it gince it reflected his entry
intec Portugal. HMp, ROCHA FAMA recognized a photograrh of the
subjeet from his arigiﬁai passport application at Ottawa.

Mr. AUBREY L. MORARTZ, Second Secretary asnd Cﬁnsul
of the Canadian Embassy, Lisbon, was contacted and interviewed.
#e furnished the application executed by SNEYD on May 16,

1858, for a replacement passport. He stated that SNEYD had
come to the Embazgy explaining that hig original passpert
issued April 28, 1862, at Ottawa, Canada, nad a misspelling
of his name as SNEYA rather than EWEYD and that this had
caused cenfugien. FHe requested advice as te how this could
be rectified. Hr., MORAKTZ decided to issue a r&pla&ement
p&aapeﬁt gratis in the nane of SKEYD, |

, Mr. MORANTZ stated that the svbjeet graﬁaagé a
ef an original birth certificate showing his birth as |

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



JAMES EARL RAY

at Toronto, Canada. The arlﬁiﬁal passport applica-

tion executed by SHEYD refliected his Jate and place of birth
- at Torento, Canada, and gave his residence
as 962 Dundas Street, Toronte. Canada., It indlcated that a
replacenent passport, FYT-60229%, was being lesued in Lishen

. to replace the @riginal paaa§artw #IN~5092324, issued in

. Httawa on April 28, 1988, since the oviginal passport contained
a typographical erraﬂ which had caused some eonfusien in the
past. There was attached to the passport application an
affidavit exseuted by SNEYD to the effect that there was no
guarantor in Lisbon who could vouch for his identity, since

 he was there alone on vacation as a tourist. He did not give

any lecal residence,

| Me, MORANTLZ advised that he 4id not enpage in 2
lengthy conversation with tha subject but interviewed his
briefly and authorized the issuance of a new passport since

he was convinced by the presentation of the birth certificate

as to the subject’'s ldentity as 2 Canadian citizemn. He gstated

that the passport application had been handled by Mrs. MANUELA

TEIZEIRA LOPES, a Consulay Aseistant in his office.

) Hrs. MANUELA TEIXEIRA LOPES, who was vacatiening at
a distant location in Portugal, was iate?viawaﬁ by telephone
from Lisbon on June 3, 1968. She stated that when ghe _
agsisted SNEYD in emecuting his passport application, he sajd
he wag stavingz in Lisbon onrly one or two days and debated

- whether to bother to chamge his passport because he v'did not
want to spend all of his time waliting arcund the Esbassy.™?

A new passport was issusd the day after he first came in, It
is peted that the passport photograph does not ldentify the

photographer., Nra. LOPES stated she may have referred RAY to

Fote Lusitamiz to have the photographs taken, but she could

not definitely recall whether or not she had done so.

¥rse. LOPES advised that subject displaved a
Canadian birth certificate in the name of RAMDON SEORGE ngYﬁ
He needed a great deal of help in filling out the application,
leading Hrg. LOPES to believe k& did not have a goed sducatien.
She alseo advised that he had a rathsr unusual accent for a
Canadian., She eancelled the passport issued at Dttawa by

atamping it cancellsd on zach page and clipving cne ineh from
each of the ingide pazes,
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JAMES EARL RAY

B e R N

Sy. PASSD advised that Foto lusitarda. Parce Maver,
Lishon, had been contacted on June 11, 1888, Thev recognized
tixe photozgraph of the subject and recalled that he had been
referred there by the Canadizn Embasay on May 16, 18588, for
pageport pheteographs. They teek kis photograph and he
purchased several copies (six {z the usual number). They
considered this a normal routine transaction and nothing out
of the ordinary was noted,

¥r, SENTIL LUIS SOARES, Hotel Portugal. % Rua
Joae das Regzras, Lisbon, advised on June 9, 1888, that ths
gubject regist&r&é under the name of RAMON GEORGE SHEYA on
May 8, 196F, and daparted on May 17, 1962, This is & small,
inexgea&ive h@tel, The,regigtratian book maintained by the
hotel reflecta the dates of hie arrival and departure and |
indicates his occupancy of the poom during that entire perisd.
The registration book reflects (probably taken from his PAGS~
port) that his nationality is Canadlan and h& is 36 ygars of
are. | | |

Myr. SOARES advised that it was his Impresszion that
the subject resgided there as a tourist, He was not particu-
larly friendly with any other clients of the hotel. He
slaat late during the day and stayed out late at night.
¥Mr. SOARES advised that it was his impression that the subject
was spending his time in bars or ﬁigktelaba where he could
piek up girls. since on at least two occasions he attempted
te briag girlﬁ inte his room and when the hotel refused to
permit him to do se, he departed with the girls and stayed
gut for the eantire nisht., Hr. SOARES stated that he 4id not
know the identity of the zirls whom SNEYD brought to the hotsel.

Mr. SOARLS advised that at the time of his departure
on May 17, 1968, he rsid cash fer the lagt three days, having
ﬁraviauslv been billed for his first week of oceupancy. He
vecoznized the sudiect's passport photograph taken at the
time of the issuance of his original passport ip Canada and
stated that subject did not wear the glaasas constantly
during his stay at the hotel.

Sr. PASSO advised that on the night of June 9, 1968,
Inspector AKTORIO TEIXEIRA DA SILVA of the PIDE visited
numerous nightelubs and bars of the type which the subject
may have fﬁaqnenta@ in an effort to ehtain.furthar syacifie
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JAMES EARL RAY

"'

information as to his contacts, associates and activities.
Inspgataw SILVA vzsit&ﬁ the fﬁilawing bars and night@inbs-

Texas Sar
Arizona Bar

Kiagara Bar

California Bar

Europa Bar

Atlanticc Bar

Bolero Rar

Haxime's Nightelub |
Gale Bar and Highteclub
Fonteria Hightelub
Tagide Hightelub

¥ina ﬁightclub

Ingpector SILVA int&rviewaé apgraximat&ly 60 indivi-
duals, including doormen., managers, bartenders, bar girls |
and prostitutes, lie displayed the subject's phnte*ragh in all
instances to determine if the sublect was kneown and, if so,
the extent of the contacts. Inspector SILVA advised that
scbiect had visited the Texas Bar on two cccasions alone and
had purchased beer on each ogcasion. He had not remained for
more than an hour. The same was true at the Niagara Bar.
There were varicus individuals im the other bars contacted

who vaguely thought they recognized hie ﬁhatagraph but could
farnish no specific information,

At the Boleroc Bar, the rroprietor indicated that the
subject had come there on two occasions at approximately

midnigzht and had remained there until 2:00 or 3:00 AM drinking
beer, He was alone and quiet and attracted no special attention.

At Maxime's Nightelub, GLORIA SAUSA RIBEIRO, a
prostitute, advised that she had met the subject when he had
visited there one night. She spent several hours with him in
the nightelud and then went out and spent the night with him,
She advised that she does not speak English and he did not
speak Portupuese and, therefore, they spoke “only the inter-
national languafe of love.” She declined to say where she

had spent the night with him, but did advige that he ingisted
on presenting her with gifts rather than pavimg her in cash
gsince this made the transaction less commercial., He, there-
fore, pregsentsad hepr with a dress and stockings in payment

for her services. She has not meen nor heard from the gubject
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again. She could not recall specifically the date when she
met him and could furnish ne further pertinent information.
She reiterated that the coaversation was very Iimitaé,

At the Sale Bar, MARIA JOSE ¢ GUTERRES recognized
the subject's photegraph and stated that he had visited this
bar on twoe occasions and had bought her drinks on sach cecasion.
She likewise speaks practieally no Enclish and, therefore,
the comnversation was very limited. On each ac&asi&ng he
spent one or twe hours drinking beer and daparted alome. No
further pertinent information was available from this nource.

At the Fontoria Nightelub, the subject was vaguely
known by variout saplovees. One Spanish girl, mot further
identified, stated that the subfect had purchasged her beer
- duping a visit when he gtayed there for cne or two houss. No
further ﬁpaaific infermation was available frﬁa this sourcs.

It was noted that at the time of the sebiject’s arrvest
in Londen,. England, he had in his posseszsion 2 timetable of

South African Airways on which Salisbury. Rhodesla, was
checked. -

- 8r. PASSO aévis&é on June 11, 198628, that the Seuth
Afrdcan Alrweys office in Lisbheon had been contacted., One
emplovee, not further identified, vaguely recognized the
photearaph of the sublect as a person who wmay have msde inquiry,
" but he was not certain &8 to this. He stated that numercus
persone enter the South African Alrways office and that no
particular note is made of the transaction unless something
unueunal eccurs. He may have inguirved for a timetable, but

the emploves does not specificalliy recall this. There is no
r%zird of any travel having been purchasad by SNEYD at this
office.

Sr. PASSO alse adviszed that fincuiry had been
conduated at the Rhodesian Mission in Lisbon. Emplovees
there failed to recognize the gubject’s photograph and thers
was no recerd of sny inguiry havisg been made by him,

8ince the British press indicated that an inguiry
hid been received at the B8iafra office in Lisbon frem an
individual who requssted information as to goinz to BRiafra
ags a white mercenary. Sr. PASSO was rejguested to make inquiry
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at the Biafra office.

Sr. PASSO advised that the Biafra office, which
iz located at 16 Avenida Torre da Belem, Ligbon, does not

crdinarily receive inquiries from prospective white mercenaries.

He stated that the purpose of thie establishment is ?f@b&bly
te purchaze arms througheut Eurcpe and to handle their
transit througk Lizbon en route ta Biafra. He stated that
inguiry there had failed te reflect that the subjset had made

- anv inguiries thare,

It was also noted that the British press had indicated
that the subjsct had nade some inquiries in Londoen of a
British reporter regarding the possibility of geirs to Angola,
a Fcrtagnese possession in Africa, as a white mercenary.

v Inquiry vas pade of Sr. PASSO0 revardiag this
ﬁa&&ibilztv. He advigzed that there are no white mercenaries
fizh&ing in Angola. He alse advised that no foreigner is
alloued to enter Angola without the smaaific per@iasiea of
the Portuguesea aathaﬁitlea. x

- Bince information was received iaﬁieatiag that the
subject had converted South African momey into British money
In London, inguiry was conducted in Lisbom to determins if
bhe had purchased Seuth African currenty at the Lisbon Airpert,

Hr. CARLOS GAMEIRG, Manager, Banco Lisboa Acores,
Lisbon Alrport. failed to recegnize a photorraph of the
subjert. He alsc displayed the photograph to several
employees of the bank, who likewise failed to reccognize the
nhotegranph. They explained that thev handle numerous sxchanze
tr&nsaatiens and they do net recesgarily note am individuzl's

appearance.

In all of the azbove inquiries particular attention
was given to attempting to determine if the subject was zlone
or was accoumpanied by othsr individuale. It was ascertained
that he was alone in all instances, except these described
“above.
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Transmit the following in LL«"?Ir
(Type in plaintext or code) AV Y Mr. Suliiva
- ‘ Mr. Tavel..
Via AIRTEL J‘ Mr. Trotter-
- (Priority) | 1 Tele. Room
e L] ise Holmes
p ok .
TO: - DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) A~

- _, FROM: LEGAT, LONDON (88-72) (P)

MURKIN

(SECURITY PRECAUTIONS -
OBSERVATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
RE TRANSPORTATION OF SUBJECT)

Agent personnel this office make the following observa-
tions and recommendations to insure complete security and the

safe transportation of JAMES EARL RAY from Englan d to point of
destination in the U.S.:

AIRCRAFT | :

me with the definite impression he preferred a chartered com-.
mercial aircraft and his opinion appeared to be based on. the X

.poss1b111ty that a poor public image would be created by - use -
(°f a military craft. Tt o

s

‘ When Asst. Attorney General VINSON was here, he left

r.~‘

: We definitely prefer and recommend a mllltary craft
\ for obvious security reasons.

wJ Lt
v

Arrangements to be made in the U.S. by the ‘individual

or organization having this responsibility we recommend should
be as follows-

' " "1, Make necessary arrangements with U.S. Air Force
officials for the aircraft to be used in transporting subject

to point of destination; security of the craft and fuel- supply

to be used for flight from London to destination. Insure there
are no U.S. Air Force regulations preventing the use of restrain-
ing devices aboard the craft. Insure that the crew flying the
craft into England, whether it be from the U.S. or the European
Continent, is perfectly capable of making a turn- around flight

lwithin hour If not, provide an alternate crew, Arrangemenjs
e ' e T =
ng'— Bureau TI\ e
——3——hendon-

{g?:vw | | GLy’/éy7'£¢a%%07 f?A 11mﬁj
Approved: Sent E.——-—-E""
Special Agent in Charge
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